## Town of Erie Resolution No. 25-040

A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Erie Approving an Amendment to the Town of Erie Standards and Specifications for Design and Construction of Public Improvements to Include Transportation Standards

**Whereas**, the Town Council finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and the public health, safety and welfare to approve an Amendment to the Town's Standards and Specifications for Design and Construction of Public Improvements to include transportation standards.

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Erie, Colorado, that:

**Section 1.** The amendment to the Town's Standards and Specifications for Design and Construction and Public Improvements, in the form attached hereto, is hereby approved.

Adopted this 11th day of March, 2025.

Attest:	Andrew J. Moore, Mayor	
Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk		